
23 Dicembre 2012

COPPA NATALE MASTER

FINCONI FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO - COMITATO CALABRIA

Vasca : 25

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    1          100 misti         

1 VERSACE  DANIELA                   1980 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'45"00Master 30F

2 TRECROCI  ALDO                     1957 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'40"00Master 55M

3 GARRAFA  FRANCESCO                 1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'40"00Master 40M

4 CARNEVALE  ETTORE                  1970 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'34"00Master 40M

5 PORCARO  ALFREDO                   1959 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'30"00Master 50M

6 DI DONNA  ANDREA                   1967 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'30"00Master 45M

7 LATINI  GABRIELLA                  1967 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'30"00Master 45F

8 PAVIGLIANITI  ALFREDO              1959 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'26"00Master 50M

9 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'25"00Master 35M

10 AMIDEO  FELICE                     1962 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'15"00Master 50M

11 REAL HERNANDEZ  JESUS JONATHAN     1979 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'12"00Master 30M

12 CANTISANO  GIUSEPPE                1976 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'11"00Master 35M

13 ATZENI  PAOLO                      1982 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'10"00Master 30M

         50 dorso         Gara    2

1 IACOE  MARIA LUISA                 1964 AS COSENZA NUOTO              50'00"00Master 45F

2 REAL HERNANDEZ  JESUS JONATHAN     1979 AS COSENZA NUOTO              33'00"00Master 30M

3 IDONE  GRAZIELLA                   1960 RN SAN FRANCESCO -            1'05"00Master 50F

4 GREMBIALE  ROSA DANIELA            1958 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'00"00Master 55F

5 AMATO  PATRIZIA                    1974 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'00"00Master 35F

6 CROCEROSSA  MARCELLO               1958 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'58"00Master 55M

7 DE FRANCO MARIA CONCETTA           1966 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'53"00Master 45F

8 MADIA  MARIA TERESA                1964 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'50"00Master 45F

9 D`ANDREA  LUIGI                    1966 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'45"00Master 45M

10 MARTELLO  DANILO                   1986 ATLATIDE SPORT CENT           0'44"00Master 25M

11 BRUNO  GIOVANNI                    1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'42"00Master 40M

12 CARIDA`  FRANCESCO                 1976 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'42"00Master 35M

13 PECORA BRUNO                       1959 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'41"00Master 50M

14 CAGLIOTI  GIOVANNI                 1981 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'41"00Master 30M

15 GARRAFA  FRANCESCO                 1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'40"00Master 40M

         100 rana         Gara    3

1 MOLINARO  SARA                     1985 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           2'00"00Master 25F

2 SICILIANO  AGNESE                  1986 RN SAN FRANCESCO -            1'45"00Master 25F

3 MIRANTE  PATRIZIO                  1958 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'40"00Master 55M

4 ARTUSO MASSIMO                     1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'40"00Master 45M

5 GRECO  DECIMO FRANCESCO            1976 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'38"00Master 35M

6 PICCOLILLO  PASQUALE DANIEL        1986 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'33"00Master 25M
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23 Dicembre 2012

COPPA NATALE MASTER

FINCONI FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO - COMITATO CALABRIA

Vasca : 25

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    3          100 rana         

7 PRETE  CRISTIAN                    1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'30"00Master 40M

8 GULLI ANNUNZIATO                   1986 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'13"00Master 25M

         50 farfalla         Gara    4

1 CAMPENNI  ELEONORA                 1980 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'55"00Master 30F

2 ROSSI  VINCENZA                    1958 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'45"00Master 55F

3 AMENDOLEA  GIUSEPPE                1962 ATLATIDE SPORT CENT           0'36"00Master 50M

4 SIMONETTA  SERGIO GIOVANNI         1972 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'36"00Master 40M

5 FORMISANO  FERDINANDO              1984 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'36"00Master 25M

6 AMIDEO  FELICE                     1962 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'33"00Master 50M

         100 stile libero         Gara    5

1 VIAPIANA  TIZIANA                  1974 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           2'15"00Master 35F

2 MOLFETTA  COSIMO                   1960 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 2'00"00Master 50M

3 SPADAFORA  VALENTINA               1978 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           2'00"00Master 35F

4 ROTELLA  MATILDE ELEONORA          1956 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'50"00Master 55F

5 PRATICO`  ANNAPAOLA                1984 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'45"00Master 25F

6 DE MAIO  SONIA                     1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'40"00Master 45F

7 GIMIGLIANO  MARIA                  1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'38"00Master 45F

8 CROCEROSSA  MARCELLO               1958 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'37"00Master 55M

9 GRECO  MAURO                       1964 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'30"00Master 45M

10 VERSACE  DANIELA                   1980 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'30"00Master 30F

11 IACOE  MARIA LUISA                 1964 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'25"00Master 45F

12 MAZZOTTA  MASSIMO                  1966 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'25"00Master 45M

13 MANCUSO  LUCA                      1976 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'25"00Master 35M

14 GRECO  DECIMO FRANCESCO            1976 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'25"00Master 35M

15 TRECROCI  ALDO                     1957 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'20"00Master 55M

16 CACCURI BAFFA  ROSARIO             1961 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'20"00Master 50M

17 SARACO  ANTONIO                    1966 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'20"00Master 45M

18 DI DONNA  ANDREA                   1967 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'20"00Master 45M

19 CAGLIOTI  GIOVANNI                 1981 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'20"00Master 30M

20 PELLEGRINO  DOMENICO               1959 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'15"00Master 50M

21 CARIDA`  FRANCESCO                 1976 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'15"00Master 35M

22 ALBANESE  GIUSEPPE                 1976 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'15"00Master 35M

23 CORAPI  ANTONIO                    1980 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'15"00Master 30M

24 FODERO  LEONARDO                   1974 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'10"00Master 35M

25 PICCOLILLO  PASQUALE DANIEL        1986 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'10"00Master 25M

26 LATTARI  MASSIMO                   1963 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'09"00Master 50M
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23 Dicembre 2012

COPPA NATALE MASTER

FINCONI FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO - COMITATO CALABRIA

Vasca : 25

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    5          100 stile libero         

27 STRONGOLI  LANDO                   1984 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'09"00Master 25M

28 CATONA  SIMONE                     1978 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'07"00Master 35M

29 MAZZEO  GIUSEPPE                   1983 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'05"00Master 30M

30 SERRAINO  FRANCESCO                1985 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'04"00Master 25M

31 CANTISANO  GIUSEPPE                1976 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'01"00Master 35M

32 ATZENI  PAOLO                      1982 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'59"00Master 30M

         100 dorso         Gara    6

1 IDONE  GRAZIELLA                   1960 RN SAN FRANCESCO -            2'15"00Master 50F

2 EGIZIANO SAMUELA                   1990 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'45"00Under 25F

3 BRUNO  GIOVANNI                    1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'30"00Master 40M

         50 rana         Gara    7

1 LEROSE  ANGELA                     1971 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           1'00"00Master 40F

2 ALLEGRINI  ADRIANA                 1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'58"00Master 55F

3 ARTUSO MASSIMO                     1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'50"00Master 45M

4 MOLINARO  SARA                     1985 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'50"00Master 25F

5 TOCCI  ELENA                       1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'48"00Master 45F

6 FIORENZA  ILARIO MASSIMO           1972 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'48"00Master 40M

7 SICILIANO  AGNESE                  1986 RN SAN FRANCESCO -            0'48"00Master 25F

8 MIRANTE  PATRIZIO                  1958 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'45"00Master 55M

9 PORCARO  ALFREDO                   1959 AS COSENZA NUOTO              0'45"00Master 50M

10 LATINI  GABRIELLA                  1967 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'45"00Master 45F

11 FELICETTA FRANCESCA                1989 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'45"00Under 25F

12 PECORA BRUNO                       1959 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'43"00Master 50M

13 MOLFETTA  COSIMO                   1960 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'43"00Master 50M

14 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'43"00Master 35M

15 CARNEVALE  ETTORE                  1970 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'42"00Master 40M

16 PRETE  CRISTIAN                    1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'42"00Master 40M

17 MAZZEO  GIUSEPPE                   1983 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'34"00Master 30M

18 GULLI ANNUNZIATO                   1986 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'32"50Master 25M

         100 farfalla         Gara    8

1 PAVIGLIANITI  ALFREDO              1959 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'26"00Master 50M

2 MONTIMURRO  MASSIMO                1976 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'15"00Master 35M
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23 Dicembre 2012

COPPA NATALE MASTER

FINCONI FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO - COMITATO CALABRIA

Vasca : 25

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    9          50 stile libero         

1 MAZZOTTA  MASSIMO                  1966 AS COSENZA NUOTO              37'00"00Master 45M

2 VIAPIANA  TIZIANA                  1974 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'00"00Master 35F

3 ROTELLA  MATILDE ELEONORA          1956 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'55"00Master 55F

4 GREMBIALE  ROSA DANIELA            1958 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'55"00Master 55F

5 LEROSE  ANGELA                     1971 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'50"00Master 40F

6 AMATO  PATRIZIA                    1974 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'50"00Master 35F

7 SPADAFORA  VALENTINA               1978 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'50"00Master 35F

8 MADIA  MARIA TERESA                1964 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'48"00Master 45F

9 ALLEGRINI  ADRIANA                 1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'45"00Master 55F

10 GRECO  MAURO                       1964 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'45"00Master 45M

11 CAMPENNI  ELEONORA                 1980 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'45"00Master 30F

12 PRATICO`  ANNAPAOLA                1984 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'45"00Master 25F

13 GIMIGLIANO  MARIA                  1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'44"00Master 45F

14 DE MAIO  SONIA                     1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'44"00Master 45F

15 ROSSI  VINCENZA                    1958 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'42"00Master 55F

16 TOCCI  ELENA                       1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'42"00Master 45F

17 DE FRANCO MARIA CONCETTA           1966 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'41"00Master 45F

18 EGIZIANO SAMUELA                   1990 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'40"00Under 25F

19 CACCURI BAFFA  ROSARIO             1961 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'37"00Master 50M

20 FIORENZA  ILARIO MASSIMO           1972 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'36"00Master 40M

21 SARACO  ANTONIO                    1966 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'35"00Master 45M

22 D`ANDREA  LUIGI                    1966 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'35"00Master 45M

23 MANCUSO  LUCA                      1976 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'35"00Master 35M

24 SERRAINO  FRANCESCO                1985 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'35"00Master 25M

25 FELICETTA FRANCESCA                1989 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'35"00Under 25F

26 SIMONETTA  SERGIO GIOVANNI         1972 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'33"00Master 40M

27 CORAPI  ANTONIO                    1980 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'33"00Master 30M

28 FORMISANO  FERDINANDO              1984 GRUPPO POL.CATANZAR           0'33"00Master 25M

29 AMENDOLEA  GIUSEPPE                1962 ATLATIDE SPORT CENT           0'32"00Master 50M

30 FODERO  LEONARDO                   1974 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'32"00Master 35M

31 ALBANESE  GIUSEPPE                 1976 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'32"00Master 35M

32 MARTELLO  DANILO                   1986 ATLATIDE SPORT CENT           0'32"00Master 25M

33 PELLEGRINO  DOMENICO               1959 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'31"00Master 50M

34 STRONGOLI  LANDO                   1984 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'31"00Master 25M

35 LATTARI  MASSIMO                   1963 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'30"00Master 50M

36 MONTIMURRO  MASSIMO                1976 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'30"00Master 35M

37 CATONA  SIMONE                     1978 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'29"00Master 35M
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